CH \$415.00 179130

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM352388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Collateral Agent		08/21/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Antares Capital LP, as Agent		
Street Address:	500 West Monroe Street		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60661		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1791303	MILESTEK
Registration Number:	2697029	L-COM
Registration Number:	1691214	L-COM
Registration Number:	2900962	HYPERAMP
Registration Number:	2416974	
Registration Number:	3359031	SC SHARPERCONCEPTS
Registration Number:	3733850	L-COM
Registration Number:	2427960	HYPERLINK
Registration Number:	3733851	L-COM
Registration Number:	3770323	L-COM
Registration Number:	3746280	L-COM
Registration Number:	3766767	L-COM
Registration Number:	3766804	L-COM
Registration Number:	4052356	HYPERGAIN
Registration Number:	4120705	HYPERLINK
Registration Number:	4117503	Н

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005605 FRAME: 0839

900335289

Fax Number: 6179518736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-8132

Email: linda.salera@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Linda A. Salera
Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: c/o Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda A. Salera
SIGNATURE:	/Linda A. Salera/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2015

Total Attachments: 8

source=L-com_IP Assignment (executed) (compiled)(final)r#page1.tif source=L-com_IP Assignment (executed) (compiled)(final)r#page2.tif source=L-com_IP Assignment (executed) (compiled)(final)r#page3.tif source=L-com_IP Assignment (executed) (compiled)(final)r#page4.tif source=L-com_IP Assignment (executed) (compiled)(final)r#page5.tif source=L-com_IP Assignment (executed) (compiled)(final)r#page6.tif source=L-com_IP Assignment (executed) (compiled)(final)r#page7.tif source=L-com_IP Assignment (executed) (compiled)(final)r#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of August 21, 2015, is by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION (individually, "GECC"), acting in its capacity as the current and resigning administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Retiring Agent") and ANTARES CAPITAL LP, a Delaware limited partnership (individually, "Antares"), acting in its capacity as the successor administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Successor Agent").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, L-com, Inc. and Milestek Corporation, each as "Grantor", and Retiring Agent are parties to those certain respective intellectual property security agreements identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (as the same have been and may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements") covering certain intellectual property set forth on <u>Exhibit B</u> attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Omnibus Agency Transfer Agreement by and among GECC, as the Retiring Agent, and Antares, as Successor Agent, Retiring Agent has assigned to Successor Agent all of its rights, remedies, duties and other obligations under, among other documents, the Agreements, in each instance, in its capacity as administrative agent and, if applicable, collateral agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Retiring Agent herby assigns and transfers to Successor Agent and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Agreements.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows –

DB3/200396583.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Retiring Agent and Successor Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

RETIRING AGENT:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

By:

Name: Scott Garlinghouse

Ats: Duly Authorized Signatory

SUCCESSOR AGENT:

ANTARES CAPITAL LP

Name: Scott Garlinghouse

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

EXHIBIT A

Patent Security Agreement dated as of September 24, 2012, between L-com, Inc. and the Retiring Agent, and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 27, 2012 at Reel 029047, Frame 0947.

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 26, 2012, between L-com, Inc. and the Retiring Agent, and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 2012 at Reel 4832, Frame 0532.

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 5, 2012, between Milestek Corporation and the Retiring Agent, and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 12, 2012 at Reel 004918, Frame 0060.

DB3/200396583.1

EXHIBIT B

(Trademark Schedule to Security Agreement at Reel 004918, Frame 0060)

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
MilesTek	1791303	1993.9.7

(Trademark Schedule to Security Agreement at Reel 4832, Frame 0532)

					Reg.	_
Matter	Country	Status	App. No.	Reg. No.	Date	Owner
L-COM (block letters) in						L-com,
USA	USA	Registered	76/126,247	2,697,029	3/18/2003	Inc.
L-COM & DESIGN in		l		TMA3079		L-com,
Canada	Canada	Registered	503,119	38	11/1/1985	Inc
L-COM & DESIGN (ADD'L	110		74/000 (11	1 (01 01 4	6 10 11 0 0 0	L-com,
GOODS)	USA	Registered	74/009,611	1,691,214	6/9/1992	Inc.
L-COM (block letters) in		D	1 000 407	TMA6018	2/10/2004	L-com,
Canada	Canada	Registered	1,082,497	50	2/10/2004	Inc
HYPERAMP in USA	USA	Registered	75/681,391	2,900,962	11/9/2004	L-com, Inc.
HYPERLINK (logo and	110		75 /601.00 7	2 416 054	1/0/0001	L-com, Inc.
design) in USA	USA	Registered	75/681,237	2,416,974	1/2/2001	-
SHARPERCONCEPTS in	TICA	D	77/152 210	2.250.021	12/25/2007	L-com,
USA	USA	Registered	77/152,210	3,359,031	12/25/2007	Inc.
I COM (Dec. ii)	L-COM	D 11	020004020			L-com,
L-COM (Brazil)	(Brazil)	Pending	830894829			Inc.
I COM (Drawil)	L-COM	Dondino	920904010			L-com,
L-COM (Brazil)	(Brazil)	Pending	830894910			Inc.
I COM (Dura-il)	L-COM	D1:	920904945			L-com,
L-COM (Brazil)	(Brazil)	Pending	830894845 1013435;	1110699	07/15/2009	Inc. L-com,
				1110699	07/15/2009	Inc.
			1013436;	1110700	11/30/2010	inc.
I COM (Mayina)	Mexico	Registered	1013437; 1013438	1192098	07/15/2009	
L-COM (Mexico)	Mexico	Registered	1013438	1110/01	07/13/2009	L-com,
L-COM (logo)	USA	Registered	77/745,426	3,733,850	1/5/2010	Inc.
Hyperlink	USA	Registered	75/682,876	2,427,960	2/13/2010	L-com, Inc.
Hypermik	USA	Registered	73/082,870	2,427,900	2/13/2001	L-com, mc.
L-COM (logo)	USA	Registered	77/745439	3,733,851	1/5/2010	Inc.
L-COWI (logo)	USA	Registered	////43439	3,733,631	1/3/2010	L-com,
L-COM (logo)	USA	Registered	77/745,450	3,770,323	4/6/2010	Inc.
L-COW (logo)	USA	Registered	777743,430	3,770,323	4/0/2010	L-com,
L-COM (logo)	USA	Registered	77/745,460	3,746,280	2/9/2010	Inc.
L-con (logo)	USA	Registered	777743,400	3,740,200	2/3/2010	L-com,
L-COM (logo)	USA	Registered	77/797,350	3,766,767	3/30/2010	Inc.
2 00111 (1050)	00/1	Registered	111171,550	5,700,707	3/30/2010	L-com,
L-COM (word mark)	USA	Registered	77/798,955	3,766,804	3/30/2010	Inc.
2 com (nord mans)	0011	Registered	09/27,514;	345425	05/06/2011	L-com,
		Registered	09/27,515;	336768	08/24/2010	Inc.
		Registered	09/27,516;	337004	08/24/2010	1110.
L-COM - Paraguay	Paraguay	Registered	09/27,517	336769	08/24/2010	

DB3/200396583.1

					Reg.	
Matter	Country	Status	App. No.	Reg. No.	Date	Owner
	European	Accepted	20000000 00 000000000000000000000000000	(as)		L-com,
	Community	for				Inc.
L-COM (word mark -	-via Madrid	Registrati				
European Community)	Protocol	on.	1032028			
	European	Accepted				L-com,
	Community	for				Inc.
L-COM (logo - European	-via Madrid	Registrati				
Community)	Protocol	on.	1035395			
L-COM (word mark -			201000461			L-com,
Malaysia)	Malaysia	Pending	201000461			Inc.
L-COM (logo mark -		D 1:	201000461			L-com,
Malaysia)	Malaysia	Pending	2020410			Inc.
I COM (mond Amontina)	Amantina	Dandina	3039410-			L-com,
L-COM (word - Argentina)	Argentina	Pending	3039414	997162		Inc. L-com,
	Singapore-			99/162 and		Inc.
L-COM (Madrid Protocol)-	via Madrid			T0904007		IIIC.
Singapore Singapore	Protocol	Registered		G	10/25/2010	
Singapore	China-via	registered		<u> </u>	10/25/2010	L-com,
L-COM (Madrid Protocol) -	Madrid	Pending -				Inc.
China	Protocol	On appeal		G997162		
	UK-via	- 11				L-com,
L-COM (Madrid Protocol) -	Madrid					Inc.
UK	Protocol	Registered		997162	9/3/2008	
						L-com,
Hypergain (word mark)	USA	Registered	85/269,408	4,052,356	11/08/2011	Inc.
						L-com,
Hyperlink (word mark)	USA	Registered	85/269,403	4,120,705	04/03/2012	Inc.
						L-com,
Hyperlink (logo)	USA	Registered	85/302,360	4,117,503	03/27/2012	Inc.
	G1 :	D 1	0466974			L-com,
L-com (logo)	China	Pending	9466354			Inc.
I sam (la sa)	China	Dandina	0466252			L-com,
L-com (logo)	Cillia	Pending	9466353			Inc.
L-com (logo)	China	Pending	9466352			L-com, Inc.
L-com (logo)	Cillia	1 Chang	9400332			L-com,
L-com (logo)	China	Pending	9466336			Inc.
L com (rege)	CHILL	Tenang	7100330			L-com,
L-com (logo)	China	Pending	9466335			Inc.
						L-com,
Hyperlink (word mark)	Canada	Pending	1,543,658			Inc.
			, ,			L-com,
Hyperlink (word mark)	Brazil	Pending	TBD			Inc.
	Madrid					L-com,
Hyperlink (word mark)	Protocol	Pending	TBD			Inc.
						L-com,
Hyperlink (logo)	Brazil	Pending	TBD			Inc.
]			L-com,
Hyperlink (logo)	Canada	Pending	1,548,394			Inc.
	Madrid	D 1				L-com,
Hyperlink (logo)	Protocol	Pending	TBD			Inc.

DB3/200396583.1

					Reg.	
Matter	Country	Status	App. No.	Reg. No.	Date	Owner
	China-via					L-com,
L-COM (Madrid Protocol) -	Madrid	Pending -		007163		Inc.
China	Protocol	On appeal Pending -		997162		L-com,
		On				Inc.
		review.ap				inc.
L-com (logo)	China	peal	9466354			
						L-com,
L-com (logo)	China	Pending	9466353			Inc.
		Pending				L-com,
		published for				Inc.
L-com (logo)	China	opposition	9466352			
		Pending				L-com,
		published				Inc.
		for				
L-com (logo)	China	opposition	9466336			T
		Pending published				L-com, Inc.
		for				IIIC.
L-com (logo)	China	opposition	9466335			
	China -					L-com,
	Madrid					Inc.
Hyperlink (word mark)	Protocol	Pending	Int'l			-
	China -		Int!1			L-com,
Hyperlink (logo)	Madrid Protocol	Pending	Int'l 1092130			Inc.
Try permix (logo)	11010001	About to	1072130			L-com,
		be or				Inc.
		recently				
Hyperlink (word mark)	China	be filed	TBD			
		About to				L-com,
		be or recently				Inc.
Hyperlink (logo)	China	be filed	TBD			
14.6	Cimia	oc mea	100			L-com,
诺週	China	Registered		5925967	2009.11.7	Inc.
74 ~3		registered		2,22,0,	2009.11.7	
> P. S. S.						L-com,
诺通	China	Registered		5925966	2009.12.7	Inc.
						L-com, Inc.
诺通	China	Dominton		5025075	2000 12 20	1110.
에 시크	China	Registered		5925965	2009.12.28	
						L-com,
ا بعدر عليار						Inc.
诺通	China	Registered		5925964	2010.4.14	
		l .				

DB3/200396583.1

Matter	Country	Status	App. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
	China	Registered		5925971	2009.11.7	L-com, Inc.
	China	Registered		5925970	2009.12.7	L-com, Inc.
	China	Registered		5925969		L-com, Inc.
	China	Registered		5925968	2010.4.14	L-com, Inc.

DB3/200396583.1

(Patent Schedule to Security Agreement at Reel 029047, Frame 0947)

PATENTS

Mathair Wallio	Partner Titie Application New Yor Application Date			
WEARABLE TOOL HOLDER	29188093 8/12/2003	D496157 9/21/2004		
FISHING ROD HOLDER WITH INTEGRAL BEVERAGE HOLDER	29185212 6/24/2003	D491624 6/15/2004		
RIGHT ANGLE TWISTED PAIR CONNECTOR	12793103 6/3/2010	wax"		
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISTINGUISHING FIBER-OPTIC CABLES	09015829 1/29/1998	6094261 7/25/2000		

NY\4684023 E

TRADEMARK REEL: 005605 FRAME: 0848

RECORDED: 08/24/2015